# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSTC Development Corporation		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SGLE Subco L.L.C.	
Street Address:	13515 Ballantyne Corporate place	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Charlottte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1123665	ULTRA-TEMP
Registration Number:	1118714	FRICTION-AIRE
Registration Number:	656420	М
Registration Number:	1703104	HAMCO
Registration Number:	1701444	KAYEX
Registration Number:	930860	HAMCO
Registration Number:	2421673	VISION 300
Registration Number:	1143253	VERSA-WHIRL
Registration Number:	882525	НҮАМ
Registration Number:	256076	номо
Registration Number:	361948	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2313632	LINDBERG/MPH
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0803** 

900023744

Registration Number:	2130449	SINTER-ALL
Registration Number:	1281443	ISOBRITE
Registration Number:	885003	HYEN
Registration Number:	991864	MOLDATHERM
Registration Number:	1946114	TREET-ALL
Registration Number:	650441	TEMPERITE
Registration Number:	836723	LINDBERG HEVI-DUTY
Registration Number:	837941	LINDBERG
Registration Number:	913431	PACEMAKER
Registration Number:	1550861	HOLIMESY
Registration Number:	769462	AUTOLADLE
Registration Number:	784021	CARBOTROL
Registration Number:	874188	CORRTHERM
Registration Number:	920510	CZERBIDE
Registration Number:	346213	HOMOCARB
Registration Number:	733778	HYZIRC
Registration Number:	1141110	RAD-O-GLOW
Registration Number:	1875887	TURBO-MELTER
Registration Number:	849818	СОМРАСТ
Registration Number:	345768	HOMOCARB
Registration Number:	741884	POWER-O-MATIC 60
Registration Number:	651674	М
Registration Number:	684694	TRICARB
Registration Number:	889047	MEMORY RING
Registration Number:	882491	VERSA-RANGE
Registration Number:	774982	HEVI-DUTY
Registration Number:	1159005	HUMID-FLOW
Registration Number:	733779	HYCARB
Registration Number:	885403	HYNI
Registration Number:	1125335	ISOVAC
Registration Number:	692341	MULTIPLE UNIT
Registration Number:	1172931	OXYTROL
Registration Number:	744444	QUENCH-GUARD
Registration Number:	315516	VAPOCARB

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (120)286-1178

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 John H Webber

 Signature:
 /JHW/

 Date:
 04/27/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=GSTC Merger docs\_#page1.tif source=GSTC Merger docs\_#page2.tif source=GSTC Merger docs\_#page3.tif source=GSTC Merger docs\_#page4.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "GSTC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "SPX DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "GSLE SUBCO LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GSLE SUBCO LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3902991

040957393

8100M

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION: 3592262** 

DATE: 01-03-05

LLC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:10 PM 12/31/2004
FILED 01:04 PM 12/31/2004
SRV 040957393 - 3902991 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SPX DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

AND

GS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

AND

GSTC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

GSLE SUBCO LLC

Under Section 264(c) of the Delaware
General Corporation Law and Section 18-209(c) of the
Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, a limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities to the marger is as follows:

Name	State of Organization
GSLE Subco LLC	Delaware
SPX Development Corporation	Delaware
GS Development Corporation GSTC Development Corporation	Delaware
	Delaware

SECOND: The agreement and plan of merger dated December 30, 2004 between GSLE Subco LLC, SPX Development Corporation, GS Development Corporation and GSTC Development Corporation (the "Marger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of SPX Development Corporation, GS Development Corporation and GSTC Development Corporation in accordance with the requirements of section 264(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and by GSLE Subco LLC in accordance with the requirements of section 18-209(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GSLE Subco

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of GSLE Subco LLC in effect immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of merger shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: The executed Marger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, 3rd Ploor, Charlotte, NC 28277.

SIXTH: A copy of the Marger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any stockholder or member of any of the constituent entities.

SEVENTH: This cartificate of merger shall become effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

C. 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undessigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2004.

GSLE SUBCO LLC the surviving company

By:

Name: Spencer Conard
Title: President

-3-

565300.1

TOTAL P.05